900211887 01/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Laboratories International, LLC		01/09/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Vapor Control, Inc.	
Street Address:	12600 North Featherwood, Suite 330	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85074445	GLOBAL VAPOR CONTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)622-0220 Email: ttumey@tumeyllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tod T. Tumey
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 22188

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77227-2188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1540-05600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tod T. Tumey
Signature:	/ttumey/
Date:	01/11/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1540_05600#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0550

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into by and between United Laboratories International, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 12600 North Featherwood, Suite 330, Houston, Texas 77034 ("Assignor") and Global Vapor Control, Inc., a Texas corporation, having an address of 12600 North Featherwood, Suite 330, Houston, Texas 77034 ("Assignee").

- 1. Whereas, Assignor is the current record owner of the trademark application GLOBAL VAPOR CONTROL, U.S. Federal Serial No. 85074445, filed June 30, 2010 (the "Mark").
- 2. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and convey to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the business and goodwill of the Assignor associated with the use of such Mark, and with the right in each instance to sue for, recover, and have damages and profits for past infringements of such Mark, if any.
- 3. Further, this Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, trustees, devisees and assigns.
- 4. Further, this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, trustees, devisees and assigns.

Executed, this 9th day of Jaway, 2012 in Houston, Texas.

United Laboratories International, LLC

By:

Doug Scott

Division Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 01/11/2012